#### **SCHEDULE**

## PART 5

Other amendments: England and Wales

### The Administration of Insolvent Estates of Deceased Persons Order 1986

**108.**—(1) The Administration of Insolvent Estates of Deceased Persons Order 1986(1) is amended as follows.

- (2) In Schedule 1 in Part 2—
  - (a) in paragraph 1A renumber the two subsections to be inserted in section 265 of the Insolvency Act 1986 as subsections (6) and (7);
  - (b) in the first line of the inserted subsection (7) for "subsection (5)" substitute "subsection (6)"; and
  - (c) in paragraph 2 in sub-paragraph (a) in the subsection (1) to be substituted for that subsection in section 266 of the Insolvency Act 1986 omit paragraph (a).

# The Land Registration Rules 2003

**109.** In the Land Registration Rules 2003(2) omit rule 171.

#### The Civil Proceedings Fees Order 2008

- 110.—(1) The Civil Proceedings Fees Order 2008(3) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the Table in Schedule 1 omit the entry for fee 3.6.

1

<sup>(1)</sup> S.I. 1986/1999. Relevant amendments have been made by S.I. 2002/1309 and S.I. 2017/1119 (which inserted paragraph 1A).

<sup>(2)</sup> S.I. 2003/1417. Rule 171 was amended by S.I. 2017/702.

<sup>(3)</sup> S.I. 2008/1053. Fee 3.6 was substituted by S.I. 2017/702.